

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2395/2017

PINKY CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.136019/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.136020/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Case No. 494 of 2016 titled as "Rakesh Kumar vs. Pinky Chauhan" pending before the Family Court at Hapur, U.P.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER