

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2395/2017

PINKY CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

IA 136019/2017 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 30-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mohd. Bilal, Adv.
Parvez Davas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the parties agree to settle the matter amicably.

In view of the same, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The parties are directed to approach the Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on Monday, the 6th August, 2018 at 11.00 a.m.

The Mediator is directed to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send a Report to this Court as early as possible, preferably, within a period of two weeks.

List after receipt of the Report of Mediator.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER