

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 2395 OF 2017

PINKY CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are asked to note that pursuant to mediation, the matter now stands settled vide Settlement Agreement dated 13th August, 2018.

Settlement Agreement dated 13.08.2018 is taken on record and is made part of this Court's order. The parties shall abide by the terms of the said Settlement Agreement.

The transfer petition stands disposed of accordingly.

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

....., J.
[SURYA KANT]

New Delhi;
July 29, 2019.

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No. 2395/2017

PINKY CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT ALONGWITH SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT HAS BEEN RECEIVED)
(With IA No. 178194/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.
136019/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. R. N. Pareek, Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mohd. Parvez D., Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition stands disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file.]